

## **Address**

C/O P.O. Box 32178 Blantyre, Malawi

#### Contact

+265 (0) 211 731 751 +265 (0) 888 731 751

### E-Mail:

### **MacDonald Kaluwa**

macdonald.kaluwa@cahesh.org
Alt Email:
caheshinfo@gmail.com

#### Website

www.cahesh.org

## 15.09.2023

H.E Antonio Guterres Secretary- General United Nations New York, NY 10017 USA.

Dear Mr. Secretary General,

# **RE: LETTER OF COMMITMENT**

I am pleased to confirm that CAHESH supports the ten principles of the UN Global Compact with respect to Human Rights, Labour, Environment and Anti-corruption. With this commitment, we express our intent to support the Global Compact advancing these principles and will make clear statement of this commitment to our stakeholders and the general public

CAHESH as a Malawian local organization further recognizes the submission of a Communication on Engagement (COE) as a key requirement for participation in the Global Compact as such CAHESH commits to support public accountability and transparency and therefore commit our organization to report on progress every two years from the time of joining the Global Compact and every two years thereafter according to the Global Compact COE Policy.

In the past two years after joining the Global Compact, our organization failed to report on our activities according to the COE Policy which led to our expulsion.

We hope and believe our commitment meets your favorable response.

We trust this is in order. Yours Faithfully,

MacDonald Donnie Kaluwa Executive Director +265 888 731 751